# CH \$115.00 22827

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rochester Midland Corporation		09/08/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company	
Street Address:	255 East Avenue	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14604	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2282140	HYGAFEM
Registration Number:	3860194	WELL BEING
Registration Number:	3860180	WELLBEING
Registration Number:	4984654	ASSETGUARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5854198813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585.419.8636

**Email:** trademarks@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: Harris Beach PLLC, 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie L. Lavacca
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie L. Lavacca/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

### AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Amendment") is made September 8, 2017 in favor of MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY ("Lender"), a New York banking corporation with an address of 255 East Avenue, Rochester, New York 14604, by ROCHESTER MIDLAND CORPORATION ("Grantor"), a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New York with offices at 155 Paragon Drive, Rochester, New York 14624.

This Amendment amends the Trademark Security Agreement ("Agreement"), dated December 17, 2012, made by Grantor in favor of Lender, which Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2012 in Reel/Frame 4923/0128.

Grantor and Lender hereby agree that Schedule A to the Agreement is hereby amended to add thereto the trademarks shown on <u>Schedule A</u> to this Amendment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank – signature pages follow]

251137 3035298v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ROCHESTER MIDLAND CORPORATION

By:

fi/Bradley Calkins
66-Chief Executive Officer

# MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

By:

Timothy Siverd

Assistant Vice President

### SCHEDULE A

## Supplement To Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement Grantor: Rochester Midland Corporation

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration #	Date Filed
HYGAFEN (WORD SERVICEMARK)(CLASS 37)	2,282,140	9/28/99
WELL BEING (LOGO SERVICEMARK)(CLASS 37)	3,860,194	10/12/10
WELL BEING (WORD SERVICEMARK)(CLASS 37)	3,860,180	10/12/10
ASSETGUARD	4,984,654	6/21/16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 09/08/2017**